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President The Honorable

Barack H. Obama

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20500

 202.456.1111 http://www.whitehouse.gov/

Vice President The Honorable 

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20500

202.456.1414  202.456.2461 http://www.whitehouse.gov/administration/vice-

president-biden/

U.S. Senate The Honorable

Mark R. Warner

475 Russell Senate Office Building

Washington, DC  20510

202.224.2023  202.224.6295 http://www.warner.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/

129B Salem Avenue, SW

Roanoke, VA  24011

540.857.2676 540.857.2800

U.S. Senate The Honorable

Timothy M. Kaine

388 Russell Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510

202.224.4024 202.228.6363 http://www.kaine.senate.gov/

611 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 5B

Roanoke, VA 24011

540.682.5693 540.682.5697

Congress, 6th District The Honorable 

Robert W. Goodlatte

2309 Rayburn HOB 

Washington, D.C. 20515

202.225.5431 202.225.9681 http://goodlatte.house.gov/

10 Franklin Road SE, Suite 540 

Roanoke, VA 24011

540.857.2672 540.857.2675

Virginia Senate

21st District

The Honorable 

John S. Edwards

P.O. Box 396

Richmond, VA 23218

804.698.7521 804.698.7651 district21@senate.virginia.gov

PO Box 1179

Roanoke, VA 24006-1179

540.985.8690 540.345.9950

House of Delegates

11th District

The Honorable 

S. Sam Rasoul

General Assembly Building 

P.O. Box 406 

Richmond, Virginia 23218 

804.698.1011 540.904.6905 DelSRasoul@house.virginia.gov

P.O. Box 13842 

Roanoke, Virginia 24037

House of Delegates

17th District

The Honorable 

Christopher T. Head

General Assembly Building 

P.O. Box 406 

Richmond, Virginia 23218 

804.698.1017 CHead@house.virginia.gov

P.O. Box 19130 

Roanoke, VA 24019 

540.283.2839
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Mayor The Honorable 

David A. Bowers

215 Church Ave., S.W., Room 452

Roanoke, Virginia 24011-1594

540.853.2444 540.853.1145 mayor@roanokeva.gov

Vice-Mayor The Honorable 

David B. Trinkle

215 Church Ave., S.W., Room 456

Roanoke, Virginia 24011-1594

540.314.8875 540.981.7463 david.trinkle@roanokeva.gov

The Honorable

William D. Bestpitch

215 Church Ave., S.W., Room 456

Roanoke, Virginia 24011-1594

540.761.6566 540.853.1145 bill.bestpitch@roanokeva.gov

The Honorable 

Raphael "Ray" E. Ferris

215 Church Ave., S.W., Room 456

Roanoke, Virginia 24011-1594

540.853.2541 540.853.1145 ray.ferris@roanokeva.gov

The Honorable 

Sherman P. Lea

215 Church Ave., S.W., Room 456

Roanoke, Virginia 24011-1594

540.853.9418 540.853.1145 sherman.lea@roanokeva.gov

The Honorable 

Anita J. Price

215 Church Ave., S.W., Room 456

Roanoke, Virginia 24011-1594

540.853.2541 540.510.3064 anita.price@roanokeva.gov

The Honorable

Court G. Rosen

215 Church Ave., S.W., Room 456

Roanoke, Virginia 24011-1594

540.420.3473 540.510.3061 court.rosen@roanokeva.gov

Clerk of Circuit Court The Honorable 

Brenda S. Hamilton

315 Church Avenue, S.W. 

Courthouse - 3rd Floor 

540.853.6702 540.853.1024 brenda.hamilton@roanokeva.gov

Commissioner 

of the Revenue

The Honorable

Sherman D. Holland

215 Church Avenue, S.W. 

Noel C. Taylor Municipal Building 

Room 251 

Roanoke, VA 24011

540.853.2521 540.853.1115 revenue@roanokeva.gov

Commonwealth's 

Attorney

The Honorable 

Donald S. Caldwell

315 Church Avenue, S.W. 

Roanoke City Courthouse, 2nd Floor 

Roanoke, VA 24016

540.853.2626 540.853.1201 commatty@roanokeva.gov

Sheriff The Honorable

Timothy A. Allen

P.O. Box 494 

Roanoke, VA 24003

540.853.2941 540.853.5353 sheriff@roanokeva.gov

Treasurer The Honorable

Evelyn W. Powers

P. O. Box 1451 

Roanoke, VA 24007 

540.853.2561 540.853.1019 treasurer@roanokeva.gov
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